report of each of Oriental Sino, Precious Investments, Shiny World and Wang To as

set out in Appendix IIA, IIB, IIC and IID, respectively, to this circular, after giving

effect to the unaudited pro forma adjustments as described in the accompanying notes.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction

with other financial information included elsewhere in this circular. The Unaudited

Pro Forma Financial Information does not take into account any trading or other

transactions subsequent to the dates of the respective financial statements of the

companies comprising the Enlarged Group.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV-1 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL

POSITION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The Group

as at
30 September

2017

Oriental Sino

as at
30 September

2017

Precious
Investments

as at
30 September

2017

Shiny World

as at
30 September

2017

Wang To

as at
30 September

2017 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

of the
Enlarged

group

as at
30 September

2017
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 1 Note 1 Note 1 Note 1 Note 1 Note 2(a) Note 2(b) Note 2(c)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 816,958 — — — — 350,000 2,680 1,169,638
Investment properties 483,200 238,000 84,400 59,300 42,000 (423,700) 483,200
Goodwill 15,335 — — — — 15,335
Other intangible assets 164 — — — — 164
Investment in associates 347,550 — — — — 347,550
Available-for-sale investment 909,099 — — — — 909,099
Loans and interest receivables 100,000 — — — — 100,000
Deposit paid for the acquisition of

property, plant and equipment 10,749 — — — — 10,749
Deferred tax assets 13,761 — — — — 13,761

Total non-current assets 2,696,816 238,000 84,400 59,300 42,000 3,049,496

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories 196,483 — — — — 196,483
Trade and other receivables 181,719 — — — — (2,700) 179,019
Due from associates 7,940 — — — — 7,940
Equity investments at fair value

through profit or loss 141,487 — — — — 141,487
Loans and interest receivables 84,031 — — — — 84,031
Tax recoverable 3,307 — — 17 51 3,375
Bank balances and cash 210,944 1,923 442 823 836 (119,340) (2,680) 92,948
Due from the immediate holding

company — — — — 8,072 (8,072) —

Total current assets 825,911 1,923 442 840 8,959 705,283

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 177,307 2,946 306 490 372 (2,700) 178,721
Bank borrowings 34,790 73,150 40,047 19,160 28,000 69,643 264,790
Deferred franchise income 93 — — — — 93
Tax payable 857 618 20 — — 1,495
Due to the immediate holding

company — 140,342 1,375 5,798 — (147,515) —
Due to an intermediate holding

company — 552 — — (552) —
Loan from an intermediate

holding company — — 48,801 — — (48,801) —

Total current liabilities 213,047 217,056 91,101 25,448 28,372 445,099

NET CURRENT ASSETS 612,864 (215,133) (90,659) (24,608) (19,413) 260,184

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,309,680 22,867 (6,259) 34,692 22,587 3,309,680

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Bank borrowings 679,622 — — — — 679,622
Deferred tax liabilities 5,870 1,617 1 33 36 (1,687) 5,870

Total non-current liabilities 685,492 1,617 1 33 36 685,492

Net assets 2,624,188 21,250 (6,260) 34,659 22,551 2,624,188

EQUITY
Equity attributable to owners of the

parent
Issued capital 12,651 — — — — 12,651
Reserves 2,605,666 21,250 (6,260) 34,659 22,551 (72,200) 2,605,666